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Dear garden lovers and visitors of the Garden Days of Beervelde,

Welcome to Lochristi, the flower County.

During the last two centuries, Lochristi has
played an important role in the world of
horticulture. Everyone remembers the Be-
gonia Festival and nowadays Lochristi con-
tinues along its flowered path. Greenhous-
es and flowers surround us everywhere.

At the City Council, we are very attached to
the Garden Days of Beervelde. This event
contributes to the reputation of Lochristi
and reflects the dynamism of our flourish-
ing municipality.

This year we have a double reason to
celebrate!

The spotlight in Beervelde this year has
been put not only on flowers and plants,
but also on the tale of Reynard the Fox. The
mid thirteenth-century Dutch beast epic
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“Van den vos Reynaert”, written by a certain
Willem and featuring the village of Hyfte
(as Beervelde, a part of our municipality),

is considered to be the climax of Dutch
medieval literature.

As President of the Intercommunal Project
“Land van Reynaert”, we are delighted that
Reynard the Fox has been chosen as the
theme of this sixtieth edition of the Gar-
den Days of Beervelde. We thank Count
Renaud de Kerchove for this wonderful
initiative and pleasant collaboration.

We wish you, dear visitor, an enjoyable

visit and a lot of fun in following the
representations illustrating the tricks played
by Reynard to anyone who crosses his path.

Yves Deswaene — Mayor
Marie-Claire Van Nieuwenhuyse —
Councillor for Culture & Tourism
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On Saturday and Sunday
(not Friday), actors

will re-enact the main
episodes of the tale of
Reynard the Fox, as told
by the famous Willem
between 1230 and 1260.
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e, in the "County of Waes" (the region
between Ghent and the left bank of
the Schelde near Antwerp), we are

particularly proud that an author (of whom we
know only his first name, William or Willem in

Dutch) produced a version that takes place in

our region and which, over time, has become
famous “worldwide”.

In this version, to make his lies more credible,
Reynard quotes several names of places. He
claims that Izengrin the Wolf, Brun the Bear,
Grimbert the Badger and Tibert the Tomcat
colluded somewhere between Ghent and the
village of Hyfte in order to overthrow King Noble,
the Lion. Hyfte is a stone’s throw from Beervelde
and in early April 2018, an old road sign on which
both Ghent and Hyfte are mentioned was discov-
ered in the Beervelde Park. In short, everything
leads us to think that it was in Beervelde that the
conspirators came together.

To celebrate this discovery, the municipality of
Lochristi and we decided to make Reynard the Fox
the theme of this sixtieth edition of the Garden
Days of Beervelde.

Count Renaud de Kerchove
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Friday October 12

11.30am - 12.30pm  Performance of the music ensemble
“Trio & Trois” (Rotonde - stand 216)

2.30pm - 3.30pm Performance of the music ensemble

"Trio & Trois” (Rotonde - stand 216)

Saterday October 13

11.30am - 1.30pm Performance Dirk De Vriendt

(Rotonde - stand 216)

2.30pm Reception with the presentation of the awards
by the Botanical and the Ladies’ jury
(Rotonde - stand 216)

Concert "Harmonie WILLEN IS KUNNEN"
Lochristi (Rotonde - stand 216)

4.00pm - 5.00pm

Sunday October 14

11.30am - 1.30pm Performance Dirk De Vriendt

(Rotonde - stand 216)

Concert "Harmonie WILLEN IS KUNNEN"
Lochristi (Rotonde - stand 216)

3.00pm - 4.00pm

Letterbeeld.be
De Groene Verbeelding
Kopersporen

Les Potagers de Thomas
Husqvarna

Reizend Bakhuis

Humus

De Nieuwe Tuin

& Claude Pohlig
Steenhouwerij Matthys
Kringloopkracht Lochristi
Holger Van Durme
Marc Goossens
Gemeente Lochristi

Kip van Troje

Demonstration words cut in stone (201)
Flower workshop (215)

Workshop maintenance

and grinding pruning shears (312)
Vegetable gardening (416)
Demonstration of cordless machines (418)
Degustation from the baking oven (420)
Workshop compost and soil care (434)

The flavor of China (440-443)
Operation and taster Ofyr bbq (474)
Tips for home composting (503)

Tree climbing (606)

Demonstration birds of prey (612)
Photo exhibition “Rossekoppen” (620)

Poetic hair salon for children (sat & sun - 620)

Workshop flower wreaths for children (sat & sun - 620)

Wijndomein Nobel
MUMS
Bruno Vloeberghs

Wine tasting (620)
Tasting chrysanthemum beer (620)
Demonstration baskets braiding (622)

In 9 steps, the story of Reynard the fox (sat & sun - 702)

Ons Ateljee
Velt

Demonstration of floral art (705)
“Smarter than Reynard” -

Keep the fox out of your chicken coop (714)
Textiellabo Demonstration felting, knitting and crocheting (721)

Groenpalet Demonstration construction green roofs (737)

Natuurpunt Mushroom walk (802)

= DE FEESTARCHITECT Vlaco Reynard insect hotels - workshop - tasters (808)

CHRIST SCHEPENS | CONCEPTCATERING
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Tuinbouwschool Melle (stand 712) - Continuous demonstrations

Research water samples
Disease and pest research on plants
Demonstration flower arranging

INFD(@)DEFEESTAR | WWW.DEFEESTARCHITECT.BE



PLANT 'SAFE LOCKER’

You don‘t want to carry your purchases all day

long? No problem. :
Balloan Mation
Drop them off at our Plant ‘safe locker’ (stand 237) 502 Alpaca’s Ecosnooze Visit the Alpacas
where they will be placed into numbered crates 514 Artilignum Tree houses
and you will receive a ticket with the matching num- 516 Filippus Paardemelkerij Horses
bers. The crates will then be transported by our team 601 Eddy Van der Sijpe Mini- shetlands
members to the pick-up point at the exit (stand 100). When it 606 Holger Van Durme Children learn some techniques

. to climb quickly in the trees
is time to go home, you can collect your purchases and carry

. . . 612 Marc Goossens Demonstration birds of prey
them the remaining distance to your car, or bring your car to - I ,
them. Easy and hassle free! 620 Gemeente Lochristi Photo exhibition “Rossekoppen
) y ’ 620 Kip van Troje Poetic hair salon (Sat. & Sun. 2 - 5pm)
620 Gemeente Lochristi Workshop flower wreaths (Sat. & Sun. 2 - 5pm)
Tra nspor—t se rvice for heavy / 624 Children's farm Small, cuddly animals
625 Children’s village All kinds of activities such as a craft corner,
|a I’g e p u rCh ases face painting, balloon bending and

) o . ukulele workshops (Sat. & Sun.11am - 5pm)
Should you decide to buy a painting, sculpture, piece of 808

furniture or any other heavy or large item, our transport ser-
vice team members are available to transport it for free to our
secure pick-up point at the exit (stand 100). You can then drive
your own vehicle to that area and load up the item directly.

Vlaco Build your own insect hotel

104  The canteen of the archers (Interior space + terrace)
Tavern, breakfast, sandwiches

105 Retro-Rent Ice cream and waffles

236  L'Autre Coté Aperitif, Jenever bar and soup
Colophon 309 Kaldimobiel Coffee and tea
Responsible editor: De Vrienden van het Park vzw . Toverstraat 6 . 9080 Lochristi - 310 Cupcake Boutique Cupcakes
Beervelde +32 (0)9 356 81 82 . Texts and photos: De Vrienden van het Park vzw . lllustration .

317  Delicatessen Van Poeck Coffee and tea

Reinaert de vos : David Audenaert . Lay-out: Pixies World.be . Printing: Perka
©2018 . De Vrienden van het Park vzw 324  Estaminet ‘Frascati’ (Interior space + terrace)
Restaurant with service - Terrace Self-service

403  La Chévrerie des Waides ~ Goat cheese sandwiches
443  Claude Pohlig - Caterer Restaurant vegetable garden - Tavern

506  Self-service 'Under the Poplars’ (Interior space + terrace)
Restaurant - Tavern

PLANTENCRECHEDIENST |

Laat jouw aankopen GRATIS VERVOEREN 511 De Zwarte Koe lce cream
611 Manoir Alexandre French bistro
JOHN DEERE 620  Wijndomein Nobel Wine tasting
Park- & Tuinmachines 620  MUMS Tasting chrysanthemum beer
Raf Janssens B - 9080 Lochristi 718  Tearoom by De Feestarchitec_l’fé;nr‘é%r?r space + terrace)
093600086 - 0475628129 724 Bart's Garden Flemish Poire Williams “Fox” and Garden Gin

WWW.thndEErE.Cﬂm 802  Atthe Blue Danube Pancakes, croques and drinks
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CAMELLIA KWEKERIJ ANNO 1895
GUY VAN RYSSEGHEM - REYNVOET

Stationsstraat 94 - 9080 Lochristi

Z«:%W

Grote en kleine planten  Groothandel
Partikuliere thuisverkoop van september tot maart
elke zaterdag van 9 tot 18 uur

Specialisatie ,//f
e rare /S s

&

56 8427 - GSM 0476 47 38 84
yvanrysseghem@skynet.be - www.camellia.be
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100
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114
115
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

Plant repository collection point
Dogs in Motion

Nest

First aid station

The canteen of the archers
Retro-Rent

HerbaFix

Fairplace

Hout Van Wilder
Azaleashop.be

Fruits and vegetables De Wilde
Aan de Dijk

Vanwezemael - Zeeuws
Camelliakwekerij Guy Van Rysseghem - Reynvoet
Beltima

Marcel de Wagt Plantenkwekerij
Kwekerij Amara Florea

Iris en Hemerocallis Kwekerij Joosten
Ameland

Gentiaan Bulborum Botanicum
Hodister Guy

Verbauwhede

Silene

De Bock BVBA Boomkwekerij
Botanic Treasures

Groei & Bloei

Jan Spruyt - Van der Jeugd
Kwekerij Mandragora

Het Akkertje

Wim Van Lancker

Matrix Topiary

Hey Bisco

VASTEPLANT.BE
&M SPRUV-UAN ER JEUGD

VASTE - PLANTENKWEKERIJ

Mostenveld 30, 9255 B%enﬁout

OPENINGSUREN TUINLIEFHEBBERS:
Elfe v1’§jJag 8-15u. {gtm{ag 8-124, nog t/m 24 november!

Service
Pets
Publisher
First Aid
Culinary
Culinary
Pets
Animation
Garden
Plants
Culinary
Plants
Plants
Plants
Garden
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Gardening tools
Plants
Plants
Plants
Association
Plants
Plants
Plants
Garden antiques
Garden art
Clothing
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200
201
202
203
205
206
207
208
208
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
220
221
222
223
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238

Buxus- & Taxuskwekerij Goossens
Letterbeeld.be

Boca-Plantes

Picron

Wilgen

Pottenland

Anne Deroose

Cottage Garden

Sepulchre & de Bellefroid
Boomkwekerij Polderhof

Michel D'Hondt
Siergrassenkwekerij De Grashalm
Bamboebergh

B-lazy.com

Bloemenschool De Groene Verbeelding
Stage & terrace

Canna Banana

Mortier - Designer & Manufacturer
Agua

a.Sierplant.be / Devriese-Luyssen
Vlaamse Vaste Plantenvereniging vzw
De Plukmand

Trésors d'Axelle

't Gaerenhuys

De Vuurkorf, Art of Paper

Une Perle en Plus

Garden & Dreams

L'Autre Coté

Plant repository delivery point
Braséros Design

q

Plants
Craft
Plants
Garden furniture
Garden
Garden
Garden art
Garden
Garden
Plants
Garden
Plants
Plants
Garden
Flower art
Service
Plants
Garden
Plants
Plants
Plants
Decoration
Decoration
Decoration
Decoration
Decoration
Clothing
Culinary
Service
Garden

DE GROENE
VERBEELDING

Gudrun Cottenier

www.degroeneverbeelding be
www.bloemschikmaterialen.com




12
/ONE 3
ZoneGT Zone Ly
1(333) Cuach house -
309
E g e 3] -
8 |
= w
= |5 301
g “ | B22)321
E (322) 313 -
| Estaminet 318
| iy~ Frascati Zone 2
314)315(316 317 Hﬂ
P
Plants
Culinary
Children

VAN POICK

— Koffie, Thee en Delicatessen

sinds 1866 —

EXHIBITORS ZONE 3

300
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304
307
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330
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333
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Novart

Tuinvarenkwekerij van Driel
Pop-up Garden

Pépiniere du Vent Val et Bonnivers
Seghers Eco Plant
Boomkwekerij De Linde
Lens Roses

Kaldimobiel

Cupcake Boutique
Braeckman - Harde Gentse Azalea
Kopersporen

Myriam Gryffroy

Claire Dekkers

Sabine Dusselier

Les Produits de la Vie
Delicatessen Van Poeck
ELIET

Henk-Jan Heideboer

Raph Janssen
Gevleugelde keramiek
Ambachtelijke Imkerij
Exhibition Annie Gansbeke
Estaminet ‘Frascati’
Houtsensuur

‘t Achterhuys

Jean Pirnay

Florence Beauloye
PlantinLight

Simonne Dewever

Chris Goris

Les Cognéts

De Vlieger Select Decoration
D&D Antiques

Atelier Gansbeke

Sonja Maeseele

Bietini Design

Brigitte Aerden Antiques
Blanche

Fine & Ly

Garden art

Plants

Show Garden
Plants

Wellness

Plants

Plants

Culinary

Culinary

Plants

Gardening tools
Art

Antique & Brocante
Antique & Brocante
Culinary

Culinary

Gardening tools
Plants

Art

Garden art
Culinary

Art

Culinary

Art

Decoration
Decoration

Art

Art

Antique & Brocante
Art

Wellness
Decoration

Antique & Brocante
Art

Antique & Brocante
Decoration

Antique & Brocante
Clothing

Clothing
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Haarkenstraat 26 - 9850 Landegem
+32 (0)475 49 95 20

www.lespotagersdethomas.be

lespotagersdethomas@gmail.com

EXHIBITORS ZONE 4

401 Happy Garden

402 June’s Trade

403 La Chévrerie des Waides
404 Palmtrading

405 Agapanthus by Piet Panthus
406 Hermie.eu

407 Val des Roses

408 Konfituur van het Landhuis
409 Planten Greet

410 Bottcher

411 De Groene Klusser
412 Vitis-in-Situ
413 Kruisbessen ‘proef'tuin

414 Wilma Loos

415 ACD Serres

416 Les Potagers de Thomas
417 Kruiden Claus

418 Husqvarna Belgium

419 Green Blade

420 Reizend Bakhuis

421 Ferdinandushof

423 Arbor-radix

424 Nijssen Bulbs Heemstede
425 Paradijshof International Delicacies
426 Gilbert Verswijver

427 Hostacollectie

428 Kwekerij Het Wilgenbroek
429 Ail, Ail, Ail, La Gousse

430  Ardennes-Coticule

431 Ballooning Stijn Vercauteren
432 De Tuinheeren

433 Johan Meijers

434 Humus

Plants
Garden
Culinary
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Culinary
Plants
Plants
Plants
Garden
Plants
Flower art
Garden
Garden
Plants
Gardening tools
Gardening tools
Craft
Plants
Garden
Plants
Culinary
Plants
Plants
Plants
Culinary
Garden
Animation
Gardening tools
Art
Garden
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EXHIBITORS ZONE 4

440 De Nieuwe Tuin

443 Claude Pohlig - Caterer
444 Dubarry - Equicosmos
446 British Knitwear

448 Joke's cosy house

449 Joke's cosy house

450 Altijd iets moois

451 Brigitte Demerre

452 Belle Epoque

453 De Betere Schort

454 DBG Classics - Bragil sprl
455 CofArt

456 Tuintafels & Schalen in Steen Peter Viomman
457 Van Heuverswyn

458 Victoria Antiques

460 Vandella

462 Exteriortools

464 OoHhs

464 Oakbarrels

466 Voila Furniture

468 Maxiteak

470 Insight Out

472 Ons bad - Notre bain
474 Steenhouwerij Matthys

Plants

Culinary

Clothing

Clothing
Decoration
Decoration
Decoration

Antique & Brocante
Decoration
Clothing

Garden

Antique & Brocante
Garden

Antique & Brocante
Antique & Brocante
Garden

Gardening tools
Decoration

Garden

Garden furniture
Garden furniture
Garden

Wellness

Garden

RN - ORNEMENTS EX

-:-zﬁg o

www.dbgclassics.be Bezoek ons op stand 454

Op zondag 14 oktober, van 14h00 tot 14h30, komt
jeugdschrijver Marc de Bel vertellen over de alpaca’s
% ende vossen. Daarna kan je hem alles vragen of jouw
| boek laten signeren, want deze bijzondere en beetje
: ‘gekke schrijver blijft bij ons tot 16h30.

ECO SNOOZE - STAND 502

TUINTAFELS EN SCHALE

STAND doorlopende videovertoning
456 beeldhouwwerk Reinaert de Vos

www.petervromman.be - info@petervromman.be
Tieltstraat 32, 8750 Wingene Tel 051-655420

dubarry®

Est.1937

EQUICOSMOS bvba , stand 444
Gentweg 11 - 9991 Madegem - T +32 475 82 31 66 equicosmos@slymet be - www.equicosmos.com
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Exclusive tents for extrao
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www.organic-concept.com

rdinary events

EXHIBITORS ZONE 5

500
502
502
503
504
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516

Home Drome

Alpaca's Ecosnooze

Ecosnooze
Kringloopkracht-Compostmeesters Lochristi & IDM
Antoine Leclercq - Sculpt & Scape
Self-service ‘Under the Poplars'
De Luwte

Huiden en Vachten

TEx

Alegria Tuinmeubelen

Ice cream De Zwarte Koe

Tree hedge

Acqua e Giardini

Artilignum

Livsstil

Filippus Paardemelkerij

Decoration
Pets
Clothing
Association
Garden art
Culinary
Garden
Decoration
Art

Garden furniture
Culinary
Plants
Garden
Garden
Decoration
Culinary

ORGANIC-CONCEPT
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T: 09/35

INFD@DEFEESTAREHITEET.EE WWW.DEFEESTARCHITECT.BE

[_J DE FEESTARCHITECT

BURGSTRAAT 78 CO0O4

CHRIST SCHEPENS CONCEPTCATERING

9070 DESTELBERGEN
528 93 M: 0473/71 91 93
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EXHIBITORS ZONE 6

600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
620
620
620
620
621
622
623
624
624
624
625
625
640
650

Het Olijfbomenhuis

Eddy Van der Sijpe

Alton Benelux

La Maison Curiosa
Blueberry Fields

De Klok

Holger Van Durme
English Pottery & Giftware
Wyckie's Pickle & Spice
Plantworld Holland
DD&B Outdoor Living
Manoir Alexandre

Marc Goossens

Nochless

La Brocante Anglaise

Luc Gabriéls

De Vierhoekhoeve

De Loods Boerderij vzw
De Tuinpoort
Sanguisorba

Poetic hair salon
Wijndomein Nobel

Photo exhibition Rossekoppen
Workshop flower wreaths
MUMS

Calle-Plant

Bruno Vloeberghs - Anders Gevlochten
Stefaan Braeckman
Children’s farm
Landelijke omheining

Algemene tuinschrijnwerkerij Vercammen Tom

Balloon Nation

Children’s village
SB-Wooddesign

Andrews Garden Kanegem

Plants

Pets
Garden
Decoration
Culinary
Culinary
Animation
Decoration
Culinary
Plants
Garden furniture
Culinary
Animation
Garden
Garden antiques
Garden antiques
Culinary
Plants
Plants
Plants
Animation
Culinary
Art
Animation
Culinary
Plants
Craft
Plants

Pets
Garden
Garden
Animation
Animation
Art

Plants

21

originele kaasschotels
raclette met kazen van het huis
ijstaarten op maat
unieke locatie voor uw feesten

geschenkmanden

www.devierhoekhoeve.be
Brielstraat 71, 9860 Gijzenzele
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702
705
708
711
712
713
714
716
717
718
719
720
721
721
723
724
724
724
724
724
729
730
737
738
739

The court of King Nobel
Ons Ateljeevrienden VZW
Guido Van de Steen
Kwekerij Inverbo Boskoop
Tuinbouwschool Melle
Gezond van bij ons

Velt

Aldo Airplant

H. W. Hyde & son

Tearoom by De Feestarchitect
Folies de Titi

Bijoux Lavault Paris

Gentse Azalea

Textiellabo

Suzy Suy

Tom Clippertown
Vleesetende Planten Killian
Deco-Design

Agapanthus Kwekerij

Bart's Garden

Van den Hoek Dutch Flowering Bulbs
Diavoletti Toscani
Groenpalet

Jan Huygen in de Ton
Planterij Groenstraat 13

Animation
Flower art
Plants
Plants
Garden
Culinary
Association
Plants
Plants
Culinary
Art

Art

Plants
Decoration
Art
Clothing
Plants
Garden art
Plants
Culinary
Plants
Garden
Plants
Antique & Brocante
Plants

23

ENTSEAZALEABE

Verzorging « verkooppunten
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1. Zone of the avenue

% 2. South of the mainhouse
= w5 i 3. Between the mainhouse and the coach house
[T-;%L [CE T &i0) + the coach house

_Caterer ﬂ . In - and along the former vegetable garden

. Between self-service and the mainhouse
. In - and around the mainhouse
8. Between the mainhouse and the exit
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801
802
804
805
806
807
808
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
818
820
821

Wereldbeeld

At the Blue Danube

Casteels Rozen

Meers Vaste Plantenkwekerij
Van Nuffelen Clematiskwekerij
Koen Van Poucke

Vlaco

Alpenplanten Cathy Portier
Boomkwekerij Damien Devos
Les Racines Du Vent

Espaliers

Pépinieres d’Enghien

De Kwikkerie

Tuingoed Foltz

PlantenTuin Esveld
Graefswinning

Hostafolie

| Op zaterdag 13 oktober komt Angelo Dorny,
A groenspecialist en moestuinheld,
| zijn 8ste boek voorstellen “De Tuin op Tafel".
Doorlopende workshops en lezingen
gedurende de hele dag.

DE TUIN
OPTAFEL

Mexsh i
n4 u,-;_.,,,-:?,

&t

15 maart tot

27

Garden art
Culinary
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Garden
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants
Plants

donderdag - vrijdag -

2 15 75 69 20  www.CasteelsRozen.be Lelies
5754195 info@CasteelsRozen.be 258

Kringlopen doen we samen. Bezoek onze staTdT—)
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223 a.Sierplant.be / Devriese-Luyssen 118 Ameland
www.sierplant.be amelandbilliet@hotmail.com

111 Aan de Dijk 650 Andrews Garden Kanegem
www.kwekerijaandedijk.nl www.andrewsgarden.be

415 ACD Serres 207  Anne Deroose
www.acd-serres.be www.annederoose.com

326  Achterhuys (‘t -) 504 Antoine Leclercq - Sculpt & Scape
www.achterhuys.be www.antoineleclercq.com

513 Acqua e Giardini 423  Arbor-radix
www.acquaegiardini.be www.arbor-radix.be

405 Agapanthus by Piet Panthus 430 Ardennes-Coticule
www.agapanthus.nl www.ardennes-coticule.com

724  Agapanthus Kwekerij 514  Artilignum
www.agapanthuskwekerij.be www.artilignum.be

222  Agua 109 Azaleashop.be
www.agua.be www.azaleashop.be

429 Ail, All, Ail, La Gousse 625 Balloon Nation
www.facebook.com/ailailailLaGousse www.balloonnation.be

128  Akkertje (Het -) 431  Ballooning Stijn Vercauteren
www.mijnakkertje.nl www.ballonvaarten-sv.be

716 Aldo Airplant 213  Bamboebergh
aldo.airplant@hotmail.com www.bamboebergh.be

510 Alegria Tuinmeubelen 724  Bart’s Garden
www.alegriatuinmeubelen.nl www.bartverelst.be

406 Algera 328 Beauloye, Florence
www.algera.be www.florence-beauloye.com

502 Alpaca’s Ecosnooze 452 Belle Epoque
www.ecosnooze.be ann.verbeurgt@telenet.be

450 Altijd iets moois 114 Beltima
www.altijdietsmoois.nl www.beltima.be

602 Alton Benelux 337 Bietini Design
www.alton-benelux.com www.bietinidesign.be

116 Amara Florea (Kwekerij - ) 720 Bijoux Lavault Paris
www.delphinium-planten.nl www.bijoux-lavault.com

322  Ambachtelijke Imkerij 339 Blanche

leon.nachtergaele@skynet.be

blanchemariage@gmail.com

in ALPHABETICAL ORDER * BL-D

214  B-lazy.com 804 Casteels Rozen
www.b-lazy.com www.casteelsrozen.be

802 Blue Danube (At the - ) www.rozenkopen.be
vera_schepens@hotmail.com 403  Chévrerie des Waides (La -)

604  Blueberry Fields www.chevrerie-des-waides.be
www.blueberryfields.be 624  Children’s farm

202 Boca-Plantes www.landelijkeomheining.be
www.boca-plantes.fr 625  Children’s village

210 Boomkwekerij Polderhof www.balloonnation.be
https://www.facebook.com/ 443 Claude Pohlig - Caterer
PolderhofKwekerij/ www.cuisine-potager.be

124  Botanic Treasures 455  CofArt
https://www.facebook.com/ www.cofart.be
Botanic-Treasures-1394736927503755/ 332 Cognéts (Les - )

410 Béttcher www.lescognets.be
www.clematis-bottcher.be 208 Cottage Garden

311 Braeckman - Harde Gentse Azalea www.cottagegarden.handelsgids.be
braeckman.t@gmail.com 310 Cupcake Boutique

623 Braeckman, Stefaan www.cupcakeboutique.be
www.plantenbraeckmanstefaan.be 334 D&D Antiques

238 Braséros Design www.dd-antiques.be
www.braseros-design.com 811 Damien Devos (Boomkwekerij -)

338 Brigitte Aerden Antiques www.damiendevos.be
www.brigitteaerden.com 454 DBG Classics - Bragil sprl

446  British Knitwear www.dbgclassics.be
www.britishknitwear.be 610 DD&B Outdoor Living

614 Brocante Anglaise (La -) www.ddenb.be
www.labrocanteanglaise.com 453 De Betere Schort

621 Calle-Plant debetereschort@icloud.com
www.calleplant.be 123 De Bock (Boomkwekerij - )

220 Canna Banana www.planten-debock.be
www.canna-banana.be 411 De Groene Klusser

104 Canteen of the archers (The -) www.degroeneklusser.be
hondenschoolsirius@gmail.com 605 De Klok

www.deklok.be
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De toonaangevende tuinvereniging met
het beste tuintijdschrift

tuinpunt.be
groei.nl

@OEEAOO

PIXIES WORLD be:

Grafischrburo & Digitaal drukken

0475388359
patricia@pixiesworld.be
[f) pixiesworldgent

507 De Luwte 818 Esveld (PlantenTuin-)
www.deluwte.be www.esveld.nl
333 De Vlieger Select Decoration 324  Exhibition Annie Gansbeke
www.selectdecoration.eu www.anniegansbeke.be
115  de Wagt (Plantenkwekerij Marcel - ) 462  Exteriortools
www.opvallendeplanten.nl www.exteriortools.be
110 De Wilde Fruits and vegetables 107  Fairplace
rudy.de.wilde@telenet.be www.fairplace.be
724  Deco-Design 421  Ferdinandushof
https://www.facebook.com/Deco- www.ferdinandushof-shop.nl
Design-tuindeco-1463620737218262/ 516 Filippus Paardemelkerii
314  Dekkers, Claire www.filippus.com
www.clairedekkers.be 340 Fine &Ly
451 Demerre, Brigitte nellystyle.free.fr
brigitte.demerre@gmail.com 103 First aid station
330 Dewever, Simonne www.112-lochristi.be
pascale.dewever@icloud.com 719 Folies de Titi
211 D’Hondt, Michel www.foliesdetiti.be
www.tuinen-dhondt.be 615 Gabridls, Luc
730 Dlavole.tt| Toscgnl : 232 Gaerenhuys ('t -)
www.diavolettitoscani.com
www.gaerenhuys.be
101 Dogsin Mqtlon : 335 Gansbeke Atelier
www.dogsinmotion.be -
www.anniegansbeke.be
444  Dubarry -_Eqwcosmos 235 Garden & Dreams
www.equicosmos.com
www.gardenanddreams.nl
315 \?V:\,S;esllggcsoar;?jn be 119  Gentiaan Bulborum Botanicum
’ ’ https://www.facebook.com/groups/
502 Ecosnooze bulborum/
www.ecosnhooze.be 791 Gentse Azalea
318 ELIET www.gentseazalea.be
www.eliet.be 321  Gevleugelde keramiek
607 English Pottery & Giftware theo.lefebvre@telenet.be
www.ribbonstore.nl 713 Gezond van bij ons
813 Espaliers gezondvanbijons@hotmail.be
www.espaliers.eu 200 Goossens (Buxus- & Taxuskwekerij - )
324  Estaminet ‘Frascati’ www.buxuskwekerijgoossens.be

www.defeestarchitect.be
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612 Goossens, Marc 606 Holger Van Durme
www.roofvogels.be www.clautura.be

331  Goris, Chris 500 Home Drome

820 Graefswinning www.homedrome.be
www.graefswinning.be 427 Hostacollectie

212  Grashalm (Siergrassenkwekerij De - ) www.hostacollectie.-be
www.grashalm.be 821 Hostafolie

419  Green Blade www.hostafolie.eu
www.greenblade.fr 325 Houtsensuur

409 Greet Planten www.houtsensuur.be
greet.bloemen@hotmail.com 508 Huiden en Vachten

195  Groei & Blosi www.huidenenvachten.nl
www.groei.nl - www.tuinpunt.be 434 Humus

215  Groene Verbeelding (Bloemenschool De - ) www.bio-compost.be
www.degroeneverbeelding.com 418 Husqgvarna Belgium
www.bloemschikmaterialen.com www.husqvarnagroup.com

737  Groenpalet 470 Insight Out
www.groenpalet.be www.insight-outgardens.com

739  Groenstraat 13 (Planterij -) 711 Inverbo Boskoop (Kwekerij - )
www.groenstraat13.be boskoopplants@telenet.be

313 Gryffroy, Myriam 738 Jan Huygen in de Ton
www.coty.exto.nl www.janhuygenindeton.nl

708 Guido Van de Steen 320 Janssen, Raph
www.guidovandesteen.be www.raph.exto.be

717 H. W. Hyde & son 448  Joke’s cosy house
www.hwhyde.co.uk www.jokescosyhouse.be

401  Happy Garden 117 Joosten (Kwekerij - )
www.happygarden.tk www.kwekerij-joosten.nl

319 Heideboer Henk-Jan 402  June’s Trade
www.henkjanheideboer.be www.junestrade.com

106 HerbaFix 309 Kaldimobiel
www.herbafix.be www.koffiebar-evenementen.nl

131  Hey Bisco 408  Konfituur van het Landhuis
www.heybisco.nl www.jamjam.be

120 Hodister, Guy 312 Kopersporen

guyhodister@gmail.com

www.kopersporen.nl
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503 Kringloopkracht-Compostmeesters
Lochristi & IDM
www.lochristi.be

417  Kruiden Claus
www.kruidenclaus.be

413  Kruisbessen ‘proef’tuin
www.proeftuin.eu

815 Kwikkerie (De -)
www.dekwikkerie.be

624  Landelijke omheining
www.landelijkeomheining.be

236 L'Autre Coté
www.lautrecote.eu

308 Lens Roses
www.lens-roses.com

812 Les Racines Du Vent
www.les-racines-du-vent.com

201 Letterbeeld.be
www.letterbeeld.be

307 Linde (Boomkwekerij De - )
www.boomkwekerijdelinde.be

515 Livsstil
www.livsstil.nl

617 Loods Boerderij vzw (De -)
www.deloodsvzw.be

414 Loos, Wilma
wilmaloos@planet.nl

336 Maeseele, Sonja
sonja.maeseele@gmail.com

603 Maison Curiosa (La -)
linda@lamaisoncuriosa.be

127 Mandragora (Kwekerij - )

611

www.kwekerijmandragora.be

Manoir Alexandre

www.manoir-alexandre.fr

,EXMTORS nALPHABETICAL ORDER. KR:PA

130 Matrix Topiary
topiary.mtrx.eu

474  Matthys Steenhouwerij
www.steenhouwerijmatthys.be

468 Maxiteak
www.maxiteak.be

805 Meers Vaste Plantenkwekerij
www.meersvpk.be

433 Meijers, Johan
www.meijersjohan.be

221 Mortier - Designer & Manufacturer
www.mortier.eu

620 MUMS
www.mumbeer.be

102  Nest
http://weekend.knack.be/lifestyle/nest

440 Nieuwe Tuin (De -)
www.denieuwetuin.be

424 Nijssen Bulbs Heemstede
www.nijssentuin.nl

613 Nochless
www.nochless.com

300 Novart
www.junestrade.com

464  Oakbarrels
www.oakbarrels.be

600 OQlijffoomenhuis (Het - )
www.olijffbomenhuis.be

705 Ons Ateljeevrienden VZW
anne-huttener@hotmail.com

472  Ons bad - Notre bain
www.onsbad.be

464 OoHhs
angela_balcaen@hotmail.com

404  Palmtrading

www.palmtrading.be



VOILA

IN& OUTDOOR FURNITURE
WWW.VOILAFURNITURE.BE

www.braseros-design.com

425 Paradijshof International Delicacies 619 Sanguisorba
www.paradijshof.nl www.sanguisorba.be
814 Pépinieres d’Enghien 640 SB-Wooddesign
www.boomkwekerijvanedingen.be www.benediktus.be - www.delellio.be
234  Perle en plus (Une -) 304 Seghers Eco Plant
www.uneperleenplus.com www.seghersecoplant.be
620 Photo exhibition Rossekoppen 506 Self-service ‘Under the Poplars’
www.lochristi.be www.defeestarchitect.be
203 Picron 208 Sepulchre & de Bellefroid
www.creazzi.com www.britishgates.com
327 Pirnay, Jean 122 Silene
www.jean-pirnay.be www.silene.be
100 Plant repository collection point 126 Spruyt Jan - Van der Jeugd
237  Plant repository delivery point www.vasteplant.be
329 PlantinLight 216  Stage & terrace
plantinlight@gmail.com 723 Suy, Suzy
609 Plantworld Holland www.suzysuy.be
www.plantworldholland.nl 718 Tearoom by De Feestarchitect
230 Plukmand (De -) www.defeestarchitect.be
www.deplukmand.nl 509 TEx
620 Poetic hair salon thienpondit jimdo.com
www.kipvantroje.be 721  Textiellabo
302 Pop-up Garden www.textiellabo.be
810 Portier, Cathy Alpenplanten 702 The court of King Nobel
www.parkvanbeervelde.be
www.alpenplanten.be
416 Potagers de Thomas (Les - ) 724 Tom Cllppet_’town
www.tomclippertown.com
www.lespotagersdethomas.be
206 Pottenland o I\:\?vewht?ggﬁed e.be
www.pottenlandshop.be ' g9
316 _Produits de la Vie (Les - ) 281 Tresors d Axclle
. ; www.tresorsdaxelle.be
www.produits-de-la-vie.com
420  Reizend Bakhuis 712 Tulnbou_vvschool Melle
; ; www.tuinbouwschool-melle.be
www.reizendbakhuis.be
105 Retro-Rent 816 Tuingoed Foltz

www.retro-rent.be

www.tuingoedfoltz.nl
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432  Tuinheeren (De -) 806 Van Nuffelen, Werner
www.detuinheeren.nl www.clematis.be

618 Tuinpoort (De -) 317  Van Poeck Delicatessen
www.detuinpoort.be www.vanpoeck.com

456  Tuintafels & Schalen in Steen 807 Van Poucke, Koen
Peter Vromman www.koenvanpoucke.be
Www.petervromman.be 113  Van Rysseghem - Reynvoet

407  Val des Roses (Camelliakwekerij Guy - )
www.rozenrijk.nl www.camellia.be

729 Van den Hoek Dutch Flowering Bulbs 108 Van Wilder (Hout -)
www.amsterdamtulipmuseum.eu www.eiken-vloeren.com
www.fluwel.eu 460  Vandella

601  Van der Sijpe, Eddy www.vandella.be
eddy-van-der-sijpe@telenet.be 112 Vanwezemael - Zeeuws

301 van Driel (Tuinvarenkwekerij - ) robert.vanwezemael@skynet.be
Driel75@zonnet.nl 714 Velt

457  Van Heuverswyn, Guy www.velt.be
lifestylebeurs@telenet.be 303  Vent Val et Bonnivers (Pépiniere du - )

129 Van Lancker, Wim www.pepiniereduventval.be

van.lancker.willem1@telenet.be

121

Verbauwhede

www.verbauwhede.com

624 Vercammen Tom 233 Vuurkorf, Art of paper (De -)
(Algemene tuinschrijnwerkerij -) www.facebook.com/DeVuurkorfArt
www.tuinschrijnwerkerij-vercammen.be OfPaperAndRecycling

426  Verswijver, Gilbert 801  Wereldbeeld
www.gilbertver.wixsite.com/ www.wereldbeeld.be
hobbyplanten 620  Wiindomein Nobel

458 Victoria Antiques www.wijndomeinnobel.be
www.victoria-antiques.be 205  Wilgen

616  Vierhoekhoeve (De -) www.wilgen.be
www.devierhoekhoeve.be 428 Wilgenbroek (Kwekerij het - )

412 Vitis-in-Situ www.hetwilgenbroek.be
www.vitis-in-situ.be 620 Workshop flower wreaths

229 Vlaamse Vaste Plantenvereniging vzw 608 Wyckie’s Pickle & Spice
www.vvpv.be - -

www.pickle-and-spice.com

808 w\?v(\:;vlaco be 511 Zwarte Koe (Ice cream)

' ' info@zwartekoe.be

724  Vleesetende Planten Killian
www.vleesetendeplantshop.be

622  Vloeberghs Bruno - Anders Gevlochten
www.andersgevlochten.tk

466  Voila Furniture

www.voilafurniture.be




King Noble, the lion, summons

all his barons to the palace.

Everyone goes except Reynard.

Many of his barons complain

about Reynard's misdoings and

when the rooster Chanteclair

arrives with the remains of his

daughter Coppe, the King

decides to send Brun the bear to
fetch Reynard at Malpertus where

he lives. Once at Malpertus,

instead of sticking to his mission,
Brun the bear is tempted by
honeycombs which according

to Reynard could be found in a
tree at carpenter Lamfroyt's. It's a
trap. By pulling on the edges, the
split tree closes around the bear's
paws and muzzle. The villagers
try to kill Brun but Brun manages
to escape. In the fight he loses
an ear. Then King Noble sends

Tibert the cat. Same
scenario: Tibert is tempted
by mice that were to be
found in the parson’s barn.
It's another trap. Reynard
knows that the priest,
following his visit the

night before, had placed

a noose trap. Tibert is
caught. Another fight.
Tibert loses an eye but
manages to escape and
return to Noble's court
with the noose still around
his neck. The third envoy is

he says, to thwart a con-
spiracy hatched by his own
father, Grimbert (his uncle),
Izengrin, Brun and Tibert.
Reynard claims that the
conspirators’ plan failed
because he managed

to get his hands on their
money. To win the trusts

of the King and the Queen
he confides to them that
the loot is hidden
underground at the foot of
young birches not far from
the well by the well-known

of REYNARD
THE FOX, a summery

Grimbert the badger,
Reynard's uncle. This

time Reynard agrees. As
expected, he is sentenced
to death. Brun the bear,
Ysengrin the wolf and
Tibert the tomcat hang a
rope to the gallows. With
the three of them away
from court, Reynard tries to
exculpate himself. He tells
the King - who believes
him - that the reason he is
still on the throne, is thanks
to him. He has managed,

cherry trees in Hulsterlo

(in the vicinity of Antwerp).
Izengrin and Brun,
returning from the gallows,
are thrown into prison.
Reynard explains to the
King and the Queen that he
can not accompany them
to the place where the
treasure is because he is
excommunicated.

To right this situation, he
wants to go on a pilgrim-
age to Rome and then

to Jerusalem. The King

believes him. Reynard asks
for a bear-skin bag and
Izengrin’s boots, which the
King grants him. Reynard
asks to be accompanied
by Belin the ram and
Couart the hare until
Malpertus. Once again,
the King agrees to
Reynard's request. At
Malpertus, while Belin is
outside, Couart the hare
is murdered and eaten.
Reynard gives Belin his
bear-skin bag with a letter

to the King. At Court, the
bag is opened. There is no
letter but ... Couart’s head.
The King understands that
he has been fooled all
along. Brun and lzengrin
are acquitted and given
permission to chase sheep
for centuries and centuries.
Reynard and his family
decided to settle under
other skies and disappear
into the wild.

Source:
vzw Reynaertgenootschap)
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Het magazine Nest is een
ontdekkingstocht langs
trendsettende interieurs,

: . The Park is also accessible outside
groene plekjes, unieke the Garden Days.

5

A
DE NIEUWE ‘f}
VERTELLERS -
Jonge ontwerpers -
tussen droom & daad .

LEXKER VAN
HET SIRANU

reisbestemmingen en During the ‘Garden Days/,

culinaire hoogstandjes. walking in the woods ~ GROUP VISIT
- v is highly recommended. A guided visit to the Park can be organized for
Jaarlijks verschijnen ook de Indeed, we maintain ~ groups of at least 15 people. Usually the visits are

the maze of footpaths done by Count Renaud de Kerchove himself. The visit
lasts about one hour and amounts to € 5 / pers and

==
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Nest Specials: Nest Koken,
Nest Tuinen en Nest Kust.

De veelzijdigheid i . . for.thls Very purpose. represents a healthy walk in a very, very large garden.
;;’;‘di‘iﬂ.f."""’“'e/ Z Redenen genoeg om Nest in With this leaflet and Map,  Usually the tour starts at the Coach house, accessible
o huis te halen! you have everything  via the Toverstraat (see plan). Do you wish to combine

you need to go  the group visit to the Park with a lunch or coffee
and explore. buffet? Then we would like to welcome you in

Feestzaal Breughel (see plan) where the tour can
start and end.

For all additional information: +32(0)9 356 81 82

- . - . . . or info@parkvanbeervelde.be
Zin in een dagelijkse portie interieur-, tuin-, reis- en
foodinspiratie? Bezoek ons op nest.be, Facebook en Instagram INDIVIDUAL VISIT
S o . . . The domain is not equipped for visits without a guide.
of schrijf je online in voor de nieuwsbrief van NEST magazine.

Nevertheless, we never refused access to a walker
between sunrise and sunset, on condition that he
signed up. Either via email (rdk@parkvanbeervelde.
be), by phone (+ 32 (0)? 356 81 82) or by registering
(0] f at the secretariat (courtyard Coach house, steps up).

Zo blijf je helemaal op de hoogte.

The entrance is via the Toverstraat where a large
parking lot is provided. Entrance is free.
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This estate stretches over an area of 25 hectares (62 acres) and
has belonged to the same family since 1783 (235 years). The
layout, in landscape style, dates back to 1873, to the Romantic
era. The basic idea is to bring, in a relatively small area, all of the
elements together that one would want in an ideal landscape:
romantic views; gently rolling meadows; the illusion of a clearing
in a forest; winding paths; erratic water features; bridges; fairy
tale buildings etc. The rule is: “Everything is manmade, but it must
appear to be natural.”

Here you can go straight ahead but it is much more fun (especially
in dry weather) to take the small path on the right. The rhododen-
drons on the left of the track were displayed at the Ghent Flower
Show in 1985.

Remarkable scene right of the path. This tree has keeled over and
has given birth to a great number of offspring. A magical place.

On your left, under a thick layer of earth, you will find an icehouse.
Years ago, before refrigerators existed, people cut ice from the
pond and stored it here. Today it is an ideal place for some twenty
bats to hibernate. Please do not disturb them. From this point you
can either go straight or follow the path to (5).

Great example of a ‘woodland garden’ with large, deciduous
azaleas among very beautiful and large oak and beech trees. At
the end of May this scene is at its best. The visitor should note that
some of the oak are dead. We decided not to remove them but

to let nature take its course. Pieces of wood might fall down. By
continuing straight ahead into 2 or 4, this little risky section can be
avoided.



Here you have the choice: either go straight, or turn left for a
shorter walk with a nice view of the pond from a bridge (12). The
path between (6) and (7) runs through a collection of Hamamelis
(witch hazel), which produce seedlings. These large shrubs are at
their most beautiful when they bloom in February. To be noted
in particular, on the right, planted a little too close to the path,
Hamamelis “Jelena”, a witch hazel with orange flowers, named in
honour of Jelena De Belder (Arboretum Kalmthout), an enthusias-
tic botanist who has been an inspiration to many people.

@ You are now at ‘the Keyzerlo'. Here the walker can choose be-
tween the old path on the left and the new path on the right.
A'loo’ or ‘Lo’ is a historical term for a clearing in a forest (cfr.
Lo-Christi, but also Beverlo, Tongerlo, Waterloo ...). 'Keyzer' in hon-
our of César De Keyzer and his wife Rosine Matthijs, horticultural-
ists from Lochristi. Next to the commercial range, they have put a
lot of effort into recovering and increasing the oldest varieties of
deciduous azaleas, a group known as the perennial ‘Hardy Ghent’
(short for winter hardy Ghent azaleas). All young plants you find
here come from their nursery.

After a short walk in a shaded part of the forest where broad buck-
ler ferns grow under the trees, we arrive at a clearing surrounded
by rhododendrons and large wild azaleas (Rhododendron lute-
um, formerly Azalea pontica). Particularly nice in May.

From here you have a beautiful view of the Coach house, where
the vehicles (horse-drawn carriages) of the family were kept.
Sometimes people remark that there is no castle in Beervelde *, to
which the Count replies that the estate may have no castle but it
has the most beautiful garages in the world!

* The castle was demolished in 1948. The current house was built
on its foundations.

The pavilion. Many people wonder what this building is for. The
answer is: simply an eye catcher. Its only purpose is to be beauti-
fully set within the landscape. From the terrace you have a won-
derful view of the house. This house was built in 1948 on the site
where the castle stood between 1873 and 1948.

Here one has the choice of returning to the real world or pro-
longing the walk in paradise with a stroll through the meadows,
heading towards (12), (6) and a bit further (2), the starting point of
your hike.

From the bridge in (12) one has a nice view of the pond. The
water does not come from a river; it is groundwater. Several years
ago, after a dry summer, there was so little water that all the fish
died. Shortly afterwards a part of the pond was dredged and now
it is once again populated with fish.
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BeervELDE

Park of Beervelde, unique venue

An easily accessible private estate that
stretches over 25 hectares (62 acres).
Several large rooms round a charming
courtyard. A large carpark is located
close by.

Ideal for a company event, baby shower,
teambuilding, workshop, seminar, lecture,
product presentation, photoshoot,
exhibition, ...

Our venue is ideally suited for your wed-
ding, from ceremony and photoshoot to
cocktail, dinner and evening party.

Our caterer, De Feestarchitect, will be
delighted to assist you in creating your
event.

For more information
info@parkvanbeervelde.be
or +32(0)9 356 81 82

Park of Beervelde

Beervelde-Dorp 75 - 9080 Lochristi

2 km from exit 11 of the E17 motorway
between Courtrai and Antwerp,

follow Lochristi.
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